KANTONSSPITAL
WINTERTHUR

Brauerstrasse 15
Postfach 834
CH-8401 Winterthur
Tel. 052 266 21 21
www.ksw.ch

Contact
Departement Chirurgie Accreditation
Klinik fiir Urologie EBU: 9 Credits

SGU: 12 Credits
Tel. 052 266 29 82

Fax 052 266 45 03 Registration
www.ksw.ch/urologie kevin.horton@ksw.ch
Language

English/German

Sponsors Venue
Kantonsspital Winterthur, Brauerstrasse 15,
M D co CH-8401 Winterthur

obbvie How to find us
www.ksw.ch
= O]
FARCO-PHARMA R R
Registration Fee
Baxter E3J covipien €300
(;ra;m) Profimedics
<
S
SERAG N
<

WIESSNER



KLINIK FUR UROLOGIE

Masterclass
Reconstructive Surgery

June 20%* and 21t 2014
Kantonsspital Winterthur

KoV

KANTONSSPITAL WINTERTHUR




An interactive course where a limited number of attendees
can hone their open and robotic surgical skills during live
case observations and theoretical sessions enhanced by
video material. Join the international faculty in discussing
surgical techniques, treatment of complex cases and
troubleshooting.

Course Director
Prof. Dr. med. Hubert John
Kantonsspital Winterthur

Surgeons/Speakers
Prof. Dr. med. Hubert John
Kantonsspital Winterthur, Switzerland

Prof. Dr. med. Margit Fisch
University Hospital Eppendorf, Hamburg, Germany

Dr. med. Jorn Witt
St. Antonius Hospital, Gronau, Germany



Masterclass Reconstructive Surgery

08:00-12:00

13:00-17:00

17:00

19:00
20:00

09:00

10:00

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:45

12:15

12:25

12:45

13:00

Friday 20" June 2014

Parallel live case observations
In two adjoining OR’s allowing free movement between cases.
The robotic programme includes a widescreen 3D monitor for enhanced viewing.

Live case observations
Robotic Ureterocystoneostomy/ Sacrocolpopexy/ Pyeloplasty
Urethroplasty

Live case observations
Robotic Bladder Diverticle Resection/ Vesico-Vaginal Fistula
Urethroplasty

All operations are dependent upon patient availability.
Day one wrap-up & synopsis
Evening programme

Dinner

Saturday 215t June 2014

Theoretical sessions with additional video material.
Participants are encouraged to bring their own video materials for discussion.

All sessions are intentionally informal due to the limited number of attendees and
questions and free discussions are encouraged at all times.

Basics and Principles: Onlay-, Inlay-, Mesh- and End-to-End
Techniques in Urethra-reconstruction

Bulbourethral Urethra Suspension with Intra-operative
Urodynamics: Idea, Product and Standardisation

FlowSecure - A new and better Sphincter System?

Iron therapy for the surgical patient: when, how and how much?
Hemopatch — the flexible pad for open and laparoscopic haemostasis
Coffee Break.

Guest Videos and Discussion.

Vesico-Vaginal Fistulae.

Pyeloplasty, Ureteroneocystostomy.

Sacrocolpopexy, Bladder Diverticle Resection.

Day two wrap-up and synopsis



