# KANTONSSPITAL WINTERTHUR

Brauerstrasse 15 Postfach 834 CH-8401 Winterthur Tel. 052 266 21 21 www.ksw.ch

#### Contact

# Departement Chirurgie Klinik für Urologie

Tel. 052 266 29 82 Fax 052 266 45 03 www.ksw.ch/urologie

## **Sponsors**





















# Accreditation

EBU: 9 Credits
SGU: 12 Credits

## Registration

kevin.horton@ksw.ch

# Language

English/German

#### Venue

Kantonsspital Winterthur, Brauerstrasse 15, CH-8401 Winterthur

#### How to find us

www.ksw.ch

#### Registration Fee

€ 300



# Masterclass Reconstructive Surgery



June 20th and 21st 2014 Kantonsspital Winterthur



An interactive course where a limited number of attendees can hone their open and robotic surgical skills during live case observations and theoretical sessions enhanced by video material. Join the international faculty in discussing surgical techniques, treatment of complex cases and troubleshooting.

#### **Course Director**

**Prof. Dr. med. Hubert John**Kantonsspital Winterthur

### Surgeons/Speakers

**Prof. Dr. med. Hubert John**Kantonsspital Winterthur, Switzerland

**Prof. Dr. med. Margit Fisch**University Hospital Eppendorf, Hamburg, Germany

**Dr. med. Jörn Witt**St. Antonius Hospital, Gronau, Germany

# **Masterclass Reconstructive Surgery**

	Friday 20 <sup>th</sup> June 2014  Parallel live case observations In two adjoining OR's allowing free movement between cases. The robotic programme includes a widescreen 3D monitor for enhanced viewing.
08:00-12:00	<b>Live case observations</b> Robotic Ureterocystoneostomy/ Sacrocolpopexy/ Pyeloplasty Urethroplasty
13:00-17:00	<b>Live case observations</b> Robotic Bladder Diverticle Resection/ Vesico-Vaginal Fistula Urethroplasty
	All operations are dependent upon patient availability.
17:00	Day one wrap-up & synopsis
19:00 20:00	Evening programme Dinner
	Saturday 21st June 2014 Theoretical sessions with additional video material. Participants are encouraged to bring their own video materials for discussion.
	All sessions are intentionally informal due to the limited number of attendees and questions and free discussions are encouraged at all times.
09:00	Basics and Principles: Onlay-, Inlay-, Mesh- and End-to-End Techniques in Urethra-reconstruction
10:00	Bulbourethral Urethra Suspension with Intra-operative Urodynamics: Idea, Product and Standardisation
10:30	FlowSecure - A new and better Sphincter System?
10:45	Iron therapy for the surgical patient: when, how and how much?
11:00	Hemopatch – the flexible pad for open and laparoscopic haemostasis
11:15	Coffee Break.
11:45	Guest Videos and Discussion.
12:15	Vesico-Vaginal Fistulae.
12:25	Pyeloplasty, Ureteroneocystostomy.
12:45	Sacrocolpopexy, Bladder Diverticle Resection.
13:00	Day two wrap-up and synopsis